
 
FIRST LAGUNA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Natl. Highway, Brgy. Lewin, Lumban, Laguna 

Tel. No. 501-4478/501-5008 

FB page: https://www.facebook.com/FLECOINC/ 

Website: fleco.com.ph    Email: fleco_1973@yahoo.com 

  

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The First Laguna Electric Cooperative, Inc., with office address at Brgy.Lewin, Lumban, 
Laguna, invites all qualified bidders to bid for the supply and delivery of the following 
material requirements: 
 

 ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY ABC 

LOT 1 
KWH Meter, 1 Phase, Class 200, 2W, 

240V, Form 1S, Socket Type, Electronic 
1,500 pcs Php 3,150,000.00 

LOT 2 Meter, Base Socket, Class 100 1,500 pcs Php 405,000.00 

LOT 3 
KWH Meter, 1 Phase, Class 1, 24oV, 

5(100)A, Bottom Connected, Electronic 
1,500 pcs Php 1,935,000.00 

 Total ABC  Php 5,490,000.00 

 
All interested parties can secure bid documents from BAC Secretariat November 12, 2018 
after payment of a non-refundable fee of Ten Thousand Pesos (Php 10,000.00). Pre-bid 
conference shall be held on November 16, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. Submission of sealed bids for 
the project will be on November 27, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. at FLECO Main Office, Brgy. Lewin, 
Lumban, Laguna. The BID BOND is either in the form of cash or manager’s check equivalent 
to two percent (2%) of the ABC. 
 
FLECO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, WAIVE ANY OF THE REQUIRED 
FORMALITY THEREIN AND ACCEPTS BIDS ONLY DEEMED MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE 
COOPERATIVE. 
 

    
   
        ENGR. RICHARD B. MONDEZ  

                      BAC CHAIRPERSON 
 

 

 


